Meridian Baptist Church 660 South Third Street, El Cajon, CA 92019

Phone: (619) 444-3171

Facility Use Fee Schedule

Scheduling Facility Use

Before scheduling an activity requiring a meeting room or other assignment, a request for such space shall be made through the church office, so that all assignments may be coordinated and recorded on the church calendar of events.

A. FACILITY USE CHARGES

- a. Any group that is a part of or sponsored by Meridian Baptist Church may use the church facilities without charge. A fee for the additional amount of custodial effort, utility expense or preparation may be charged for any church sponsored group to offset the expense incurred at the discretion of the staff or Church Council.
- b. Non-sponsored groups must pay a fee to offset expenses incurred such as additional custodial effort, utility expense or preparation.

FEES	CHURCH MEMBERS NON-PROFIT GROUPS	NONMEMBERS OUTSIDE GROUPS
BLDG. 100 -Sanctuary	None	\$250
BLDG. 200 – Fellowship Hall		
Room 201-204 rate	\$50	\$100
Room 205 - Library	\$50	\$100
Room 206 - Kitchen	\$75	\$150
BLDG. 300 - Children's Bldg.		
Room 301-305 rate	\$50	\$100
BLDG. 400 - Students		
Room 401-404 rate	\$75	\$150
Courtyard/Playground	\$45	\$90

Note: Wedding Fees listed in the wedding documents - There are no fees for use of the sanctuary for a Funeral. The above rates are based on a four (4) hour rental. The above fees may be waived at the discretion of the staff or Church Council.